RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #1 INCREASING CONTRACT #23-2 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$11,513.70 AND FINAL PAYMENT FOR THE TINTON FALLS PUBLIC LIBRARY RENOVATION

WHEREAS, Contract #23-2 Tinton Falls Public Library Renovation was awarded to West End – Kelly Builders LLC, 14 Bridgewaters Drive, Oceanport, NJ 07757 by Resolution R-23-173 in the amount of \$378,868 at a Council Meeting held on November 3, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Change Order #1 dated April 25, 2024 from Settembrino Architects (annexed hereto and part hereof) requests a increase in the amount of \$11,513.70 for reasons described therein, for a total contract in the amount of \$390,381.70;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls authorizes change order #1 increasing Contract #23-2 in the amount of \$11,513.70, as well as final payment in the amount of \$43,938.45 for a total contract in the amount of \$390,381.70 is hereby authorized for the above contract awarded to West End – Kelly Builders LLC.

I hereby certify funds are available from:	Capital Ordinance #22-1496
Thomas P. Fallon, Chief Financial Officer	
	Risa Clay, Council President

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Manginelli						
Mr. Nesci						
Mrs. Clay						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held September 3, 2024.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 3rd day of September 2024.

Michelle Hutchinson	
Borough Clerk	